
New Horizon Public School
Sector-19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai 400 708

                        Grade: III                             NH-Pri/79                Date: 08.08.2023
Dear Parents,

This is to inform you that Half Yearly Examination 2023-24 will be conducted as per the given schedule.

Date Day Subject Portion

04.09.2023 Monday English

Lesson no. 3 : Safe Biking with Dad
Lesson no. 4 : What's That Smell ?
Lesson no. 7 : Fuzzy Buzzy Bee
Jolly Grammar Pg no. 17, 19, 23, 25, 35, 37, 41 
Comprehension, Seen Passage, Unseen Passage, Paragraph writing

05.09.2023 Tuesday ICT

Lesson no. 1 : Let’s Enter the Digital World                                               
Lesson no. 2 : Let's Write                                                                                       
Lesson no. 3 : Let’s Work with Numbers                                                            
Lesson no. 5 : Let’s Present 

06.09.2023 Wednesday Drawing and Craft Drawing - Pot, Tortoise, Ganpati                                                      
Craft - Lotus,Rakhi,Ganpati

07.09.2023 Thursday Day off -  Gopalkala

08.09.2023 Friday Hindi

पाठ ३ : नानी चलȣ टहलने,  पाठ ५ : ͫडÞबा पाटȹ,                                                                                                                                                                     
कͪवता ६ : कोयल,                                                                                                                                            

åयाकरण : वचन,सं£ा,ͧलगं,ͪवलोम शÞद,  ͬगनती : ३०-४०,                         

रचना×मक लेखन : ͬचğ वण[न
09.09.2023 Saturday Day off
10.09.2023 Sunday Holiday

11.09.2023 Monday Mathematics

Lesson no. 3 : Numbers up to 10,000
Lesson no. 4 : Operations on Large Numbers
Lesson no. 5 : Multiples and Products
Lesson no. 6 : Factors and Multiplication  
Lesson no. 8 : Division

12.09.2023 Tuesday Preparatory Off

13.09.2023 Wednesday EVS

Lesson no. 3 : People Who help Us
Lesson no. 5 : Diversity in Food
Lesson no. 6 : Sources of Food
Lesson no. 7 : Animals and Their Characteristics  
Lesson no. 8 : Birds and Insects

14.09.2023 Thursday Preparatory Off

15.09.2023 Friday Marathi

Lesson no. 4 : सेवाभावी खार
Lesson no. 5 : महा×मा गांधी
Lesson no. 6 : चला खेळ खेळू या...
Grammar as per lesson : नाम, सव[नाम 

अंकलेखन : 11 to 20, Creative Writing : ͬचğवण[न
16.09.2023 Saturday Day off

Kindly Note :
a.  The timings for Grade I -V from  Monday, 04.09.2023 to Friday, 15.09.2023 will be 12.45 p.m to 4.15 p.m.

b. P.E and Yoga written quiz will be conducted on Tuesday, 26.09.23 and Wednesday, 27.09.23 respectively  during regular 
school hours. 
c.  Mark allotment : 50 marks      ICT : 25 marks  P.E and Yoga : 10 marks
d. Absenteeism must be avoided.  In case of ill health, a written application along with supporting medical certificate to be 
submitted to the office or the Grade Teacher.
e. Dates are subject to change.  Parents will be duly notified for the same.

Principal


